## **RESOLUTION NO. 9 OF 2016**

## TOWNSHIP OF MOUNT JOY, ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

**A RESOLUTION** of the Board of Supervisors of Mt. Joy Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania providing for the disposition of certain records:

WHEREAS, by virtue of Resolution No. 22, adopted November 17, 2011, the Board of Supervisors of Mt. Joy Township declared its intent to follow the schedules and procedures for the disposition of records as set forth in the Municipal Records Manual approved by the Commonwealth's Local Government Records Committee on December 16, 2008, in accordance with the Municipal Records Act of January 18, 1968 (P.L. 961, No. 428) (Act 428 of 1968); and

**WHEREAS,** in accordance with Act 428 of 1968, each individual act of disposition shall be approved by resolution of the governing body of the municipality;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Board of Supervisors of Mt. Joy Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania, in accordance with the above-cited Municipal Records Manual, hereby authorizes the disposition of the following public records:

- 1. 2009 General Ledger
- 2. 2009 Forms 1099
- 3. 2009 Recreation Fee Bank Statements
- 4. 2009 General Fund Bank Statements Susquehanna Bank
- 5. 2009 Payroll Bank Statements
- 6. 2009 Gas Account Bank Statements
- 7. 2009 Impact Fee Bank Statements
- 8. Rec. Fees 2008 Disbursement History
- 9. Impact/Rec Fees Escrow Acct. Reference Guide
- 10. AG Land Preservation Account
- 11. Certificates of Deposit Info.
- 12. Susquehanna Bank General Fund Account Files
- 13. AG Land Preservation Statements
- 14. 2009 Adams County
- 15. 2009 ACATO File
- 16. 2009 Adams County Auto Supply
- 17. 2009 Adams County Board of Assessment Appeals
- 18. 2009 Adams Council of Governments
- 19. ACT 209
- 20. Adams County Assoc. of Twp. Officials
- 21. Adams County Board of Assessment Appeals
- 22. Adams County Conservation District
- 23. Adams County Dept. Emergency Services
- 24. ACEIT
- 25. Adams County Election and Voter Registration
- 26. Adams County Environmental Services
- 27. Adams County Planning and Development
- 28. Appointments Boards and Committees
- 29. Auditors and Confirm Letters
- 30. Thank you letters for Tax Donations
- 31. 2008 Census Data

## **RESOLUTION No. 9 of 2016**

- 32. Council of Governments
- 33. Comcast
- 34. General Code
- 35. Adams County Chamber of Commerce
- 36. Gettysburg National Military park
- 37. Historical Committee Supervisors Minutes
- 38. Insurance File
- 39. JP Harris and Assoc.
- 40. Lake Heritage
- 41. MJT Newsletters
- 42. Littlestown Area Chamber of Commerce
- 43. LTAP
- 44. 2009 M iscellaneous
- 45. Miscellaneous Newsletters
- 46. PEMA
- 47. PALTA
- 48. PSATS
- 49. Rec Board Monthly Reports
- 50. Ethics Act
- 51. Seminars/Meetings/Workshops
- 52. SPCA
- 53. Symantec Virus Protection
- 54. Tax Related Information
- 55. Treasurer Reports
- 56. Training
- 57. Watershed
- 58. Zoning Reports
- 59. 2009 AERO Energy
- 60. 2009 AGCOM
- 61. 2009 Allied Hydraulic Service
- 62. 2009 ALPHA Fire Dept.
- 63. 2009 ALPHA Space Control
- 64. 2009 APR Supply Co.
- 65. 2009 ARNTZ Oil Co.
- 66. 2009 Barlow Volunteer Fire Co.
- 67. 2009 Bond Sanitary
- 68. Bonneauville Fire Co.
- 69. Borough of Bonneauville
- 70. Borough of Littlestown
- 71. Campbell and White, PC
- 72. Cannon Cleaning
- 73. Capitol Blue Cross
- 74. Caterpillar
- 75. Chemung Supply Co.
- 76. Cumberland Twp.
- 77. Discount Office Items
- 78. 2009 Donations
- 79. Eicholtz Co.

## **RESOLUTION No. 9 of 2016**

- 80. EMBARQ
- 81. FEDEX
- 82. Federal Liscensing
- 83. Finch Services
- 84. Gettysburg Fire Dept.
- 85. Gaumer Industries
- 86. Gettysburg Rental Center
- 87. Hockley and O'Donnel
- 88. Kimberly Little, Tax Collector
- 89. 2009 Road Invoices
- 90. KPI Tech
- 91. Louis Shuba
- 92. Kalasnik, PC
- 93. LOWES
- 94. MET ED
- 95. M id Atlantic, LLC
- 96. Mike's Kars
- 97. Minuteman Press
- 98. Mockenhaupt Benefits Group
- 99. Meyers Electrical Repair
- 100. Northern Safety Co.
- 101. OMY, INC.
- 102. 2010 PSATS
- 103. 2010 PMAC
- 104. 2010 PA Assoc. of Boroughs
- 105. PA State Co-op
- 106. PA League of Cities and Municipalities
- 107. PA ONE CALL
- 108. Poster Solution
- 109. Postmaster
- 110. PRPS
- 111. PSAB
- 112. PSATS
- 113. Quill Corp.
- 114. Recorder of Deeds
- 115. Shealers
- 116. Shipley
- 117. Smith, Elliott and Kearns
- 118. SPRINT
- 119. STAPLES
- 120. Stewart & Tate
- 121. T & S Computer Systems
- 122. Times and News Publishing
- 123. Tradesman Wear
- 124. Trans Associates
- 125. Tri-County Petroleum
- 126. Valley Quarries
- 127. Walde's Motor Repair

**RESOLUTION No. 9 of 2016** 128. Walton Davis, Esq. 129. Wogans Drug Store 130. York Newspaper Co. **Zepp Court Reporting** 131. 132. 2006 Proof of Publication 133. 2004 Road Bids Annual Budget Report, 1968, 1980,1981, 1983-1996 134. Finance Committee 2008-2009 135. 2009 1st Quarter Taxes 136. 2009 2<sup>nd</sup> Quarter Taxes 137. 2009 3<sup>rd</sup> Quarter Taxes 138. 2009 4th Quarter Taxes 139. Insurance 2009-2010 140. 141. 2005 Junkyard Inspections/Licenses 142. 2006 Junkyard Inspections/Licenses 2007 Junkyard Inspections/Licenses 143. 144. 2008 Junkyard Inspections/Licenses 145. 2009 Junkyard Inspections/Licenses

ADOPTED this 4<sup>th</sup> day of January 2016.

Attest:	Mount Joy Township Adams County, Pennsylvania Mount Joy Township Board of Supervisors
Sheri L. Moyer, Secretary	John E. Gormont, Chairman

**SEAL** 

I, Sheri L. Moyer, Secretary for Mount Joy Township, do hereby attest that the foregoing Resolution No.9 of 2016 as voted upon and approved by Unanimous vote of the Board of Supervisors on the 4<sup>th</sup> day of January 2016.